GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 190
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2022

Nuclear Power Plant in Rajasthan
190. SHRI KANAKMAL KATARA:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:
(a) the progress report on setting up of a nuclear power plant of 2800 megawatt in
Banswara, Rajasthan; and
(b) the details of funds released so far, for the construction of the said nuclear
power plant?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) At the Mahi Banswara project, land acquisition is at an advanced stage, with
about 99% of the Resettlement & Rehabilitation (R&R) award distributed. The
various site investigations, construction of boundary wall and construction of

Resettlement & Rehabilitation (R&R) colony are underway.

(b) The expenditure incurred on the project upto September 2022 is about Rs. 547

crore.
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